

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051 NSE Symbol - SEPC Engineering the Future

BSE Limited "

14th Floor, PJ. Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 532945

01st March, 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Update regarding change in Promoter / Promoter Group shareholding - Reg

This is further to our Letter of 28th February 2023 submitting copies of Disclosures by SVL Limited (Erstwhile Promoter) and Mark AB Welfare Trust – forming part of our Promoter Group intimating the Off-market Sale and Purchase of 65849462 equity shares of the Company as per the Resolution Plan approved by the Lenders of the Company, under RBI Prudential Framework for Resolution of Stressed Assets.

Mark AB Welfare Trust is formed by M/s Mark AB Capital Investments India Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Mark AB Capital Investment LLC (Promoter), a family office and investment company based in UAE.

Mark AB Capital Investment LLC – Promoter of the Company already holds 26.48% of the Equity capital of the Company. The following are the beneficial owners of Mark AB Capital Investment LLC:

Name	% of l	olding
His Highness Sheikh Ali Bader S Malek Al Sabah		25%
His Highness Sheikh Mubarak Abdullah Mahmood Al Sabah		10%
His Excellency Sheikh Saud Bader Saud Malek Al Sabah		10%
His Excellency Abdullah Mohammad Ibrahim Hassan Abdulla		15%
Mrs Huda Abdullah Mohammad Hassan Abdulla		15%
Mr Viktors Guruloks		10%
Ms Alphi Sia		15%
Accordingly, as on date the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group is:		
Mark AB Capital Investment LLC., Dubai	-	26.48%
Mark AB Capital Investment India Private Limited	-	NIL
Mark AB Welfare Trust	-	4.98 %

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SEPC Limited

T. Sriraman

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SEPC Limited

(Formerly Shriram EPC Ltd)

Regd.Office: 'Bascon Futura SV' - 4th Floor,

10/1, Venkatanarayana Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone: +91-44-4900 5555 E-mail: info@shriramepc.com Website: www.sepc.in

CIN: L74210TN2000PLC045167

